in the magnet group approached statistical significance (p �
0.056).

Weintraub et al.49 performed a multicenter (48 centers in
27 U.S. states) to examine whether 450-gauss multipolar
magnetic insoles could reduce the pain associated with dia-
betic peripheral neuropathy. Three hundred and seventy five
(375) subjects with symptomatic symmetrical sensory and
motor neuropathy were randomly assigned to wear either
magnetic or placebo insoles for 4 months (worn 24 hours a
day). Symptoms had to be constant and present at least 6
months and refractory to various medications.